

GCONNECT LOGITECH AND SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED

(Formerly known as Gconnect Logitech And Supply Chain Private Limited) (CIN: U63030GJ2022PLC134029)

Registered Office: Shop No.6, Sadguru Complex Nari Chowkadi, Bhavnagar - 364001, Gujarat. Contact No.: (Mo) +91 9377774949 Email: contact@gconnectlogitech.com website: www.gconnectlogitech.com

Date: 06-04-2024

To, The Manager, Listing Operations, BSE Limited, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Scrip Code - 544156, Symbol: GCONNECT (BSE SME), ISIN: INE0QHY01011

WAND

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for year ended 31st March, 2024 received from Promoter of the Company confirming that none of the promoters or promoter group have made any encumbrance, pledge or any transfer directly or indirectly on equity share of the Company held by them and are free from encumbrance as on 31st March, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

For Gconnect Logitech and Supply Chain Limited

Jigar Vinodbhai Sheth **Managing Director**

DIN: 09679044

JIGAR VINODBHAI SHETH

(Promoter, Chairman & Managing Director)

A2 F-11, ADINATH APP. NR. VIRBHADRA AKHADA, AMBAVADI, BHAVNAGAR – 364001, GUJARAT. E-mail: jvsheth6351@gmail.com

To,
Listing Department

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

To,
The Audit Committee
GConnect Logitech and Supply Chain Limited,
Shop No.6, Sadguru Complex Nari Chowkadi,
Bhavnagar, Gujarat-364001.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2024 for GConnect Logitech and Supply Chain Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, JIGAR VINODBHAI SHETH, one of the Promoter of GConnect Logitech and Supply Chain Limited, do hereby declare that I alongwith other members of Promoter and Promoter Group have not made any Encumbrance, pledge or any transfer, directly or indirectly, on equity shares of GConnect Logitech and Supply Chain Limited during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

I hereby declare that the disclosure being submitted is true and correct.

Signature:

JIGAR VINODBHAI SHETH

Promoter of GConnect Logitech and Supply Chain Limited

On behalf of all members of Promoter and Promoter Group of

GConnect Logitech and Supply Chain Limited

Date: 06.04.2024
Place: BHAVNAGAR